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Summary by Linkage

Linkage Count
Working Only 679
Working Only - Undergraduate Completers 117
Working Only - Graduate Completers 155
Working Only - Leavers 407
Working and Enrolled 158
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 31
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers 7
Working and Enrolled - Leavers 120
All Working 837
All Working - Undergraduate Completers 148
All Working - Graduate Completers 162
All Working - Leavers 527
Enrolled Only 90
Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers 23
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers 1
Enrolled Only - Leavers 66
All Enrolled 248
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers 54
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers 8
All Enrolled - Leavers 186
Located 927
Located - Undergraduate Completers 171
Located - Graduate Completers 163
Located - Leavers 593
Not Located 246
Not Located - Undergraduate Completers 36
Not Located - Graduate Completers 33
Not Located - Leavers 177
Total Completers (a) 403
Total Undergraduate Completers 207
Total Graduate Completers 196
Total Leavers (b) 770
Total (a+b) 1,173

Percent
of Cohort

57.89%
9.97%
13.21%
34.70%
13.47%
2.64%
0.60%
10.23%
71.36%
12.62%
13.81%
44.93%
7.67%
1.96%
0.09%
5.63%
21.14%
4.60%
0.68%
15.86%
79.03%
14.58%
13.90%
50.55%
20.97%
3.07%
2.81%
15.09%
34.36%
17.65%
16.71%
65.64%
100.00%

Percent
of Located

73.25%
12.62%
16.72%
43.91%
17.04%
3.34%
0.76%
12.94%
90.29%
15.97%
17.48%
56.85%
9.71%
2.48%
0.11%
7.12%
26.75%
5.83%
0.86%
20.06%
100.00%
18.45%
17.58%
63.97%
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Cohort Type
Undergraduate Completers
Graduate Completers
Leavers

Total

Level of Award

Leaver

Bachelor

Master

Total

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

207
196
770
1,173

770

207

196
1,173

Count
117
155
407
679

407
117
155
679

Working Only
Mean
Quarterly
Percent = Earnings
56.52 7,882
79.08 13,463
52.86 9,185
57.89 9,956
52.86 9,185
56.52 7,882
79.08 13,463
57.89 9,956
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Summary by Cohort Type, Level of Award

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

7,539
13,895
7,989
9,464

7,989
7,539
13,895
9,464
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Count
31
7

120

158

120
31

158

Working and Enrolled

Percent
14.98
3.57
15.58
13.47

15.58
14.98
3.57

13.47

Mean Median
Quarterly = Quarterly
Earnings = Earnings
6,219 5,950
15,260 15,148
5,155 2,988
5,848 3,970
5,155 2,988
6,219 5,950
15,260 15,148
5,848 3,970

Count
148
162
527
837

527
148
162
837

All Working
Mean

Quarterly

Percent = Earnings
71.50 7,573
82.65 13,541
68.44 8,303
71.36 9,225
68.44 8,303
71.50 7,573
82.65 13,541
71.36 9,225

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,861
13,899

6,736

8,401

6,736
6,861
13,899
8,401

Enrolled Only
Count Percent
23 1.1

1 0.51
66 8.57
90 7.67
66 8.57
23 1.1

1 0.51
90 7.67
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All Enrolled
Count Percent
54 26.09
8 4.08
186 24.16
248 21.14
186 24.16
54 26.09
8 4.08
248 21.14



Category

Enrolled Only - All Exiters

Working and Enrolled - All Exiters

All Enrolled - All Exiters

Enrolled Only - Undergraduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
All Enrolled - Undergraduate Completers
Enrolled Only - Graduate Completers
Working and Enrolled - Graduate Completers
All Enrolled - Graduate Completers

Enrolled Only - Leavers

Working and Enrolled - Leavers

All Enrolled - Leavers

Cohort
Group
Subtotal

90
158
248
23

31

54

1
7
8

66
120
186
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Summary by Type of Institution for Enroliment

Community and Technical Colleges

Percent Percent
Count of Group of Cohort Count
19 21.11% 1.62% 65
52 32.91% 4.43% 101
71 28.63% 6.05% 166
3 13.04% 0.26% 19
2 6.45% 0.17% 27
5 9.26% 0.43% 46
0 0.00% 0.00% 1
1 14.29% 0.09% 6
1 12.50% 0.09% 7
16 24.24% 1.36% 45
49 40.83% 4.18% 68
65 34.95% 5.54% 113

Universities

Percent
of Group

72.22%
63.92%
66.94%
82.61%
87.10%
85.19%
100.00%
85.71%
87.50%
68.18%
56.67%
60.75%

Percent
of Cohort

5.54%
8.61%
14.15%
1.62%
2.30%
3.92%
0.09%
0.51%
0.60%
3.84%
5.80%
9.63%
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Health Science Centers

Percent

Count of Group

1

- A 0O 0O 0 0O WN-~ MW

1.11%
1.90%
1.61%
4.35%
6.45%
5.56%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.83%
0.54%

Percent
of Cohort

0.09%
0.26%
0.34%
0.09%
0.17%
0.26%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
0.09%
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Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - All Exiters

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 578 331 57.27 9,680 8,610 67 11.59 5,724 3,970 398 68.86 9,035 7,914 51 8.82 118 20.42
Female 595 348 58.49 10,217 = 10,231 91 15.29 5,943 3,911 439 73.78 9,399 8,839 39 6.55 130 21.85
Total 1,173 679 57.89 9,956 9,464 158 13.47 5,848 3,970 837 71.36 9,225 8,401 90 7.67 248 21.14
Ethnicity
White 417 235 56.35 10,989 @ 10,500 53 12.71 6,122 2,727 288 69.06 10,154 9,845 29 6.95 82 19.66
African-American 115 73 63.48 7,576 5,312 8 6.96 6,584 6,482 81 70.43 7,474 5,595 10 8.70 18 15.65
Hispanic 588 351 59.69 9,729 9,128 89 15.14 5,728 3,995 440 74.83 8,959 7,738 45 7.65 134 22.79
Asian 3 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 66.67 * * 1 33.33 1 33.33
Native-American 3 50.00 14,152 = 14,295 2 33.33 * * 5 83.33 12,138 12,872 0 0.00 2 33.33
International 5 2 40.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 40.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 27 8 29.63 11,084 @ 11,385 5 18.52 2,403 2,542 13 48.15 8,190 5,302 4 14.81 9 33.33
Multi-Racial 12 5 41.67 5,974 5,878 1 8.33 * * 6 50.00 6,846 6,516 1 8.33 2 16.67
Total 1,173 679 57.89 9,956 9,464 158 13.47 5,848 3,970 837 71.36 9,225 8,401 90 7.67 248 21.14



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit

NAICS
6111
7225
6113
9211
5613
7211
4451
2131
6112
6221

7225
6111
6113
4511
4451
5613
7211
9211
4522
4441

6111
7225
6113
9211
5613
7211
4451
6112
2131
4523
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Top 10 Industries for Employment - All Exiters

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Traveler Accommodation

Grocery Stores

Support Activities for Mining

Junior Colleges

General Medical and Surgical Hospitals

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Stores
Grocery Stores

Employment Services

Traveler Accommodation

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Department Stores

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Traveler Accommodation

Grocery Stores

Junior Colleges

Support Activities for Mining

General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters

Count

219
42
39
33
21
17
12
11
11

= N W
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[CUREE ~ &) RN RIS, RIS, Rie.]

243
72
49
38
26
22
17
13
12
10

Percent
of Group
32.25%
6.19%
5.74%
4.86%
3.09%
2.50%
1.77%
1.62%
1.62%
1.18%

18.99%
15.19%
6.33%
5.06%
3.16%
3.16%
3.16%
3.16%
2.53%
1.90%

29.03%
8.60%
5.85%
4.54%
3.11%
2.63%
2.03%
1.55%
1.43%
1.19%

Percent
of Cohort

18.67%
3.58%
3.32%
2.81%
1.79%
1.45%
1.02%
0.94%
0.94%
0.68%

2.56%
2.05%
0.85%
0.68%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.34%
0.26%

20.72%
6.14%
4.18%
3.24%
2.22%
1.88%
1.45%
1.11%
1.02%
0.85%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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FICE

003625
003644
000020
003541
003631
003549
003594
003606
003615
003632

000020
003625
010387
009930
003596
010115
003541
003615
003661
012015

003625
000020
010387
003644
003541
009930
003596
003615
003661
010115
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Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - All Exiters

Institution

Sul Ross State University

Texas Tech University

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
Angelo State University

Tarleton State University

Blinn College District

University of North Texas

Sam Houston State University

Texas State University

Texas A&M University

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
Sul Ross State University

El Paso Community College District

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Odessa College

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Angelo State University

Texas State University

The University of Texas at El Paso

Austin Community College

Sul Ross State University

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
El Paso Community College District

Texas Tech University

Angelo State University

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Odessa College

Texas State University

The University of Texas at El Paso

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Count

NN NNN A O ® 5

Percent
of Group
20.00%
8.89%
6.67%
5.56%
4.44%
2.22%
2.22%
2.22%
2.22%
2.22%

18.99%
15.82%
6.33%
5.70%
5.06%
3.80%
3.16%
3.16%
3.16%
2.53%

17.34%
14.52%
4.84%
4.44%
4.03%
4.03%
3.63%
2.82%
2.82%
2.82%

Percent
of Cohort

1.53%
0.68%
0.51%
0.43%
0.34%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%

2.56%
2.13%
0.85%
0.77%
0.68%
0.51%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.34%

3.67%
3.07%
1.02%
0.94%
0.85%
0.85%
0.77%
0.60%
0.60%
0.60%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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6-Digit
cip
310505
260101
240102
249999
420101
430104
030601
130101
010901
110101

240102
260101
249999
310505
420101
130401
513801
230101
430104
540101

240102
260101
310505
249999
420101
430104
513801
130101
540101
130401
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Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

General Studies

Undeclared

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management
Education, General

Animal Sciences, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Undeclared

Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Psychology, General

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
English Language and Literature, General
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

History, General

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Undeclared

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse
Education, General

History, General

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Count
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Percent
of Group
11.11%
10.00%
7.78%
5.56%
4.44%
4.44%
3.33%
3.33%
2.22%
2.22%

15.19%
7.59%
5.06%
5.06%
5.06%
4.43%
4.43%
3.80%
3.80%
3.80%

12.50%
8.47%
7.26%
5.24%
4.84%
4.03%
3.63%
3.23%
3.23%
2.82%

Percent
of Cohort

0.85%
0.77%
0.60%
0.43%
0.34%
0.34%
0.26%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%

2.05%
1.02%
0.68%
0.68%
0.68%
0.60%
0.60%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%

2.64%
1.79%
1.53%
1.11%
1.02%
0.85%
0.77%
0.68%
0.68%
0.60%
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Enrolled Only

Working and Enrolled

All Enrolled
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4-Digit
cip
3105
2401
2601
2499
4301
4201
0306
1101
1301
0109

2401
2601
3105
2499
4201
1304
5138
2301
4301
5401

2401
2601
3105
2499
4201
4301
5138
1301
1304
5401
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Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - All Exiters

Title

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Biology, General

Undeclared

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Psychology, General

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Education, General

Animal Sciences

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Undeclared

Psychology, General

Educational Administration and Supervision

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
English Language and Literature, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

History

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Undeclared

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Education, General

Educational Administration and Supervision

History

Count

11
10

N WO wwhs~oaowm

Percent
of Group
12.22%
11.11%
10.00%
5.56%
5.56%
4.44%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%
2.22%

18.99%
7.59%
6.33%
5.06%
5.06%
4.43%
4.43%
3.80%
3.80%
3.80%

16.13%
8.47%
8.47%
5.24%
4.84%
4.44%
3.63%
3.23%
3.23%
3.23%

Percent
of Cohort

0.94%
0.85%
0.77%
0.43%
0.43%
0.34%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.17%

2.56%
1.02%
0.85%
0.68%
0.68%
0.60%
0.60%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%

3.41%
1.79%
1.79%
1.11%
1.02%
0.94%
0.77%
0.68%
0.68%
0.68%
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Major

010901
030201
030601
110101
130101
130401
131001
131101
131205
131315
150612
230101
231304
240101
240102
249999
260101
270101
309999
310505
400601
420101
430104
430301
440401
500701
500901
520201
540101
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Animal Sciences, General

Natural Resources Management and Policy
Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Education, Genera

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Special Education and Teaching, Genera
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services
Secondary Education and Teaching

Reading Teacher Education

Industrial Technology/Technician

English Language and Literature, General

Rhetoric and Composition

Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies

General Studies

Undeclared

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Mathematics, General

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Geology/Earth Science, General

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Homeland Security

Public Administration

Art/Art Studies, General

Music, General

Business Administration and Management, General
History, General

2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - All Exiters

Cohort Working
Group Working and All
Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
61 32 7 39
41 16 4 20
16 6 2 8
32 20 3 23
68 56 6 62
42 41 1 42
26 22 1 23
44 38 1 39
8 7 0 7
12 9 0 9
14 9 2 11
24 14 6 20
11 8 1 9
15 10 0 10
84 25 21 46
30 14 4 18
89 35 25 60
12 7 2 9
36 23 5 28
140 82 17 99
20 10 3 13
39 22 8 30
94 63 10 73
29 14 2 16
8 1 5
11 2 2 4
7 0 4
109 62 11 73
33 15 10 25

Enrolled
Only
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All

Enrolled

12
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17

Not

Found

17
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Mean

Quarterly

Earnings
5,588
6,981
8,698
5,314
14,773
14,921
13,887
12,551
11,848
12,943
6,177
6,682
4,940
7,441
4,829
13,029
5,856
3,607
7,652
7,882
8,361
5,039
8,603
10,815
21,159
2,298
5,873
10,622
7,882

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

4,739
6,339
8,541
4,010
14,475
14,561
14,875
13,373
13,290
13,890
5,992
6,324
4,463
6,861
3,035
12,974
4,726
2,812
6,837
6,764
4,862
4,854
6,864
8,691
21,046
2,432
6,184
7,732
8,365
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Employment
Rate

64%
49%
50%
72%
91%
100%
88%
89%
88%
75%
79%
83%
82%
67%
55%
60%
67%
75%
78%
71%
65%
77%
78%
55%
62%
36%
57%
67%
76%



Gender

Male

Female

Total

Ethnicity

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
Native-American
International
Unknown
Multi-Racial
Total
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SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Undergraduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working
Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median
Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings
88 54 61.36 8,072 7,424 10 11.36 5,529 5,074 64 72.73 7,697 6,858
119 63 52.94 7,722 7,949 21 17.65 6,584 6,063 84 70.59 7,477 7,040
207 117 56.52 7,882 7,539 31 14.98 6,219 5,950 148 71.50 7,573 6,861
77 41 53.25 7,884 8,876 12 15.58 6,964 4,862 53 68.83 7,686 8,478
16 9 56.25 7,662 5,875 2 12.50 * * 11 68.75 7,371 5,875
109 65 59.63 7,875 7,302 15 13.76 5,673 6,028 80 73.39 7,507 6,817
0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
3 1 33.33 * * 2 66.67 * * 3 100.00 8,772 8,772
0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
1 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * *
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0
207 117 56.52 7,882 7,539 31 14.98 6,219 5,950 148 71.50 7,573 6,861

Enrolled Only

Count Percent
14 15.91
9 7.56
23 11.11
7 9.09
3 18.75
12 11.01
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 100.00
23 11.11
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All Enrolled

Count Percent
24 27.27
30 25.21
54 26.09
19 24.68
5 31.25
27 24.77
0 0.00
2 66.67
0 0.00
0 0.00
1 100.00

54

26.09



Working Only

Working and Enrolled

All Working
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4-Digit
NAICS
6111
9211
5613
7225
6113
7211
2131
8129
2111
2389

6113
7225
6111
7211
6213
9211
2389
4522
5221
5413

6111
7225
6113
9211
7211
5613
2131
2389
5413
6213
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SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Undergraduate Completers

Industry Sector

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Employment Services

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Traveler Accommodation

Support Activities for Mining

Other Personal Services

Oil and Gas Extraction

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Traveler Accommodation

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Department Stores

Depository Credit Intermediation

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools

Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support
Traveler Accommodation

Employment Services

Support Activities for Mining

Other Specialty Trade Contractors

Architectural, Engineering, and Related Services

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Count

N
=
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Percent
of Group
20.51%
7.69%
5.13%
5.13%
4.27%
4.27%
2.56%
2.56%
1.71%
1.71%

19.35%
19.35%
9.68%
9.68%
6.45%
6.45%
3.23%
3.23%
3.23%
3.23%

18.24%
8.11%
7.43%
7.43%
5.41%
4.05%
2.03%
2.03%
2.03%
2.03%

Percent
of Cohort

11.59%
4.35%
2.90%
2.90%
2.42%
2.42%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
0.97%

2.90%
2.90%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
0.97%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%

13.04%
5.80%
5.31%
5.31%
3.86%
2.90%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Percent Percent
Enrolled Only FICE Institution Count of Group of Cohort
1 003625 | Sul Ross State University 17 73.91% 8.21%
2 000020 | Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 1 4.35% 0.48%
3 000090 | San Jacinto College - South Campus 1 4.35% 0.48%
4 000412 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 1 4.35% 0.48%
5 003541 Angelo State University 1 4.35% 0.48%
6 007096 | College of the Mainland Community College District 1 4.35% 0.48%
7 008510 | DCCCD - Eastfield College 1 4.35% 0.48%
Working and Enrolled
1 003625 | Sul Ross State University 22 70.97% 10.63%
2 000020 Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 1 3.23% 0.48%
3 000040 | The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio 1 3.23% 0.48%
4 000862 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center - El Paso 1 3.23% 0.48%
5 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 3.23% 0.48%
6 003596 Odessa College 1 3.23% 0.48%
7 003630 | Prairie View A&M University 1 3.23% 0.48%
8 003644 | Texas Tech University 1 3.23% 0.48%
9 009163 | ACCD - San Antonio College 1 3.23% 0.48%
10 010115 | The University of Texas at San Antonio 1 3.23% 0.48%
All Enrolled
1 003625 | Sul Ross State University 39 72.22% 18.84%
2 000020 Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College 2 3.70% 0.97%
3 000040 | The University of Texas Health Science Center at San Antonio 1 1.85% 0.48%
4 000090 San Jacinto College - South Campus 1 1.85% 0.48%
5 000412 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 1 1.85% 0.48%
6 000862 | Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center - El Paso 1 1.85% 0.48%
7 003541 Angelo State University 1 1.85% 0.48%
8 003565 | Texas A&M University - Commerce 1 1.85% 0.48%
9 003596 | Odessa College 1 1.85% 0.48%
10 003630 | Prairie View A&M University 1 1.85% 0.48%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Education, General

Secondary Education and Teaching

General Studies

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Criminal Justice/Police Science

Physical Therapist Assistant

Physical Therapy/Therapist

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Undeclared

Education, General

English Language and Literature, General

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Geology/Earth Science, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General

Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management
Education, General

General Studies

Undeclared

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Business Administration and Management, General
English Language and Literature, General

Count

~
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N
N
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Percent

of Group
30.43%
13.04%
13.04%
8.70%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%

12.90%
9.68%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%

20.37%
9.26%
7.41%
7.41%
5.56%
5.56%
5.56%
5.56%
5.56%
3.70%

Percent
of Cohort

3.38%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%

1.93%
1.45%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%

5.31%
2.42%
1.93%
1.93%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Undergraduate Completers

Title

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management

Biology, General

Education, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Allied Health and Medical Assisting Services

Rehabilitation and Therapeutic Professions

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Undeclared

Education, General

English Language and Literature, General

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Geological and Earth Sciences/Geosciences

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business Administration, Management and Operations

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Biology, General

Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management

Education, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Undeclared

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
Business Administration, Management and Operations

English Language and Literature, General

Count
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Percent
of Group
30.43%
13.04%
13.04%
8.70%
8.70%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%
4.35%

12.90%
9.68%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%
6.45%

20.37%
9.26%
7.41%
7.41%
7.41%
5.56%
5.56%
5.56%
5.56%
3.70%

Percent
of Cohort

3.38%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
0.97%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%
0.48%

1.93%
1.45%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%
0.97%

5.31%
2.42%
1.93%
1.93%
1.93%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
1.45%
0.97%
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Major

010901
030201
110101
231304
240102
260101
309999
310505
400601
420101
430104
500901
520201
540101

Animal Sciences, General

Natural Resources Management and Policy
Computer and Information Sciences, General
Rhetoric and Composition

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other
Kinesiology and Exercise Science
Geology/Earth Science, General

Psychology, General

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Music, General

Business Administration and Management, General
History, General

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Undergraduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All Enrolled All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working Only Enrolled
11 7 0 7 1 1
14 4 3 7 2 5
8 7 1 8 0 1
7 6 0 6 0 0
9 6 1 7 1 2
30 11 9 20 5 14
12 10 0 10 0 0
35 18 7 25 8 15
7 4 2 6 0 2
11 8 0 8 0 0
21 17 2 19 1 3
5 3 0 3 1 1
16 9 1 10 1 2
5 1 1 2 1 2

Not
Found

w

N Ol = =2 W =2 NNO =~ =~ O O,

Mean
Quarterly
Earnings

6,155
9,311
6,290
6,136
5,690
5,667
9,956
8,291
4,964
7,630
12,704
6,698
6,711

*

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

6,086
9,850
4,808
7,077
3,631
5,418
10,295
6,764
4,066
8,032
8,752
8,969
5,367

*
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Rate

64%
50%
100%
86%
78%
67%
83%
71%
86%
73%
90%
60%
62%
40%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Graduate Completers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 82 58 70.73 14,102 = 14,050 6 7.32 14,144 13,627 64 78.05 14,106 = 14,050 0 0.00 6 7.32
Female 114 97 85.09 13,083 @ 13,804 1 0.88 * * 98 85.96 13,174 = 13,817 1 0.88 2 1.75
Total 196 155 79.08 13,463 @ 13,895 7 3.57 15,260 15,148 162 82.65 13,541 13,899 1 0.51 8 4.08
Ethnicity
White 84 65 77.38 14,057 = 14,008 5 5.95 16,938 16,865 70 83.33 14,266 = 14,050 0 0.00 5 5.95
African-American 12 7 58.33 15,837 = 15,563 2 16.67 * * 9 75.00 14,777 @ 15,148 0 0.00 2 16.67
Hispanic 88 78 88.64 12,624 13,616 0 0.00 0 0 78 88.64 12,624 13,616 0 0.00 0 0.00
Asian 1 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 1 100.00
Native-American 1 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
International 5 2 40.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 40.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 3 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 66.67 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Multi-Racial 2 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00
Total 196 155 79.08 13,463 @ 13,895 7 3.57 15,260 15,148 162 82.65 13,541 13,899 1 0.51 8 4.08
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Graduate Completers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 102 65.81% 52.04%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 11 7.10% 5.61%
3 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 4 2.58% 2.04%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 4 2.58% 2.04%
5 5416 Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services 3 1.94% 1.53%
6 6112 Junior Colleges 2 1.29% 1.02%
7 6232 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 2 1.29% 1.02%
8 6241 Individual and Family Services 2 1.29% 1.02%
9 7211 Traveler Accommodation 2 1.29% 1.02%
10 9221 Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 2 1.29% 1.02%
Working and Enrolled
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 5 71.43% 2.55%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 1 14.29% 0.51%
3 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 1 14.29% 0.51%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 107 66.05% 54.59%
2 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 12 7.41% 6.12%
3 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 5 3.09% 2.55%
4 6221 General Medical and Surgical Hospitals 4 2.47% 2.04%
5 5416 Management, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Services 3 1.85% 1.53%
6 6112 Junior Colleges 2 1.23% 1.02%
7 6232 Residential Mental Retardation, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Facilities 2 1.23% 1.02%
8 6241 Individual and Family Services 2 1.23% 1.02%
9 7211 Traveler Accommodation 2 1.23% 1.02%
10 9221 Justice, Public Order, and Safety Activities 2 1.23% 1.02%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Institution

Sul Ross State University

Sul Ross State University

Lamar University

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Odessa College

Sul Ross State University

Lamar University

Texas A&M University - Commerce
Odessa College

Count

= a N W

ala N N

Percent
of Group

100.00%

42.86%
28.57%
14.29%
14.29%

50.00%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%

Percent
of Cohort

0.51%

1.53%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%

2.04%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Education, General

Education, General

Undeclared

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Secondary Education and Teaching

Fire Science/Firefighting

Education, General

Undeclared

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Secondary Education and Teaching

Fire Science/Firefighting

Count

A a a NN

Ao a N w

Percent
of Group

100.00%

28.57%
28.57%
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%

37.50%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%
12.50%

Percent
of Cohort

0.51%

1.02%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%

1.53%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Graduate Completers

Title

Education, General

Education, General

Undeclared

Educational Administration and Supervision

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Fire Protection

Education, General

Undeclared

Educational Administration and Supervision

Teacher Education and Professional Development, Specific Levels and Methods
Fire Protection

Count

A a a NN
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Percent
of Group

100.00%

28.57%
28.57%
14.29%
14.29%
14.29%

37.50%
25.00%
12.50%
12.50%
12.50%

Percent
of Cohort

0.51%

1.02%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%

1.53%
1.02%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
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010901
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131315
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Graduate Completers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Animal Sciences, General 6 4 0 4
Wildlife and Wildlands Science and Management 12 5 0 5
Education, General 18 16 1 17
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 28 28 0 28
Special Education and Teaching, General 15 13 1 14
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 26 24 1 25
Reading Teacher Education 8 7 0 7
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 6 4 0
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 20 18 1 19
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 8 6 0 6
Homeland Security 12 6 1 7
Business Administration and Management, General 26 20 0 20

Enrolled
Only

o

O O O O O o o o o oo

All
Enrolled

o

O~ 0O~ 0 0 -~ -~ 0 ~o0

Not
Found

N

O AN AN a2 o N

Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

11,744
7,486

13,636
15,085
14,522
13,200
12,901
5,931

12,564
11,590
10,003
16,348

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

11,769
9,240

13,031
14,766
15,008
13,902
14,256
5,210

14,296
10,692
9,833

17,295
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67%
42%
94%
100%
93%
96%
88%
67%
95%
75%
58%
77%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Summary by Gender, Ethnicity - Leavers

Working Only Working and Enrolled All Working Enrolled Only All Enrolled

Cohort Mean Median Mean Median Mean Median

Group Quarterly | Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly Quarterly = Quarterly
Gender Subtotal Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings @ Earnings Count Percent = Earnings = Earnings Count Percent Count Percent
Male 408 219 53.68 8,874 7,500 51 12.50 4,687 2,988 270 66.18 8,105 6,398 37 9.07 88 21.57
Female 362 188 51.93 9,547 8,540 69 19.06 5,510 2,975 257 70.99 8,512 6,980 29 8.01 98 27.07
Total 770 407 52.86 9,185 7,989 120 15.58 5,155 2,988 527 68.44 8,303 6,736 66 8.57 186 24.16
Ethnicity
White 256 129 50.39 10,402 8,896 36 14.06 4,079 2,280 165 64.45 9,129 8,104 22 8.59 58 22.66
African-American 87 57 65.52 6,491 4,435 4 4.60 4,607 3,927 61 70.11 6,361 4,435 7 8.05 11 12.64
Hispanic 391 208 53.20 9,198 7,653 74 18.93 5,754 3,834 282 72.12 8,314 6,548 33 8.44 107 27.37
Asian 2 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 2 100.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Native-American 2 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0 1 50.00 * * 0 0.00 0 0.00
Unknown 23 5 21.74 9,043 6,931 5 21.74 2,403 2,542 10 43.48 6,092 3,739 4 17.39 9 39.13
Multi-Racial 9 5 55.56 5,974 5,878 1 11.11 * * 6 66.67 6,846 6,516 0 0.00 1 1.1

Total 770 407 52.86 9,185 7,989 120 15.58 5,155 2,988 527 68.44 8,303 6,736 66 8.57 186 24.16
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SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Industries for Employment - Leavers

4-Digit Percent Percent
Working Only NAICS Industry Sector Count of Group of Cohort
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 93 22.85% 12.08%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 35 8.60% 4.55%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 23 5.65% 2.99%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 20 4.91% 2.60%
5 5613 Employment Services 14 3.44% 1.82%
6 4451 Grocery Stores 10 2.46% 1.30%
7 7211 Traveler Accommodation 10 2.46% 1.30%
8 6112 Junior Colleges 9 2.21% 1.17%
9 2131 Support Activities for Mining 8 1.97% 1.04%
10 4413 Automotive Parts, Accessories, and Tire Stores 6 1.47% 0.78%
Working and Enrolled
1 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 24 20.00% 3.12%
2 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 16 13.33% 2.08%
3 4511 Sporting Goods, Hobby, and Musical Instrument Stores 8 6.67% 1.04%
4 4451 Grocery Stores 5 4.17% 0.65%
5 5613 Employment Services 5 4.17% 0.65%
6 4441 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 3 2.50% 0.39%
7 4481 Clothing Stores 3 2.50% 0.39%
8 4522 Department Stores 3 2.50% 0.39%
9 4523 General Merchandise Stores, including Warehouse Clubs and Supercenters 3 2.50% 0.39%
10 4921 Couriers 3 2.50% 0.39%
All Working
1 6111 Elementary and Secondary Schools 109 20.68% 14.16%
2 7225 Restaurants and Other Eating Places 59 11.20% 7.66%
3 6113 Colleges, Universities, and Professional Schools 26 4.93% 3.38%
4 9211 Executive, Legislative, and Other General Government Support 22 4.17% 2.86%
5 5613 Employment Services 19 3.61% 2.47%
6 4451 Grocery Stores 15 2.85% 1.95%
7 7211 Traveler Accommodation 12 2.28% 1.56%
8 6112 Junior Colleges 11 2.09% 1.43%
9 2131 Support Activities for Mining 9 1.71% 1.17%
10 4441 Building Material and Supplies Dealers 8 1.52% 1.04%
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Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board

Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 Higher Ed Institutions for Enroliment - Leavers

Institution

Texas Tech University

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
Angelo State University

Tarleton State University

Blinn College District

University of North Texas

Sam Houston State University

Texas State University

Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University - Kingsville

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
El Paso Community College District

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Odessa College

Angelo State University

Texas State University

The University of Texas at El Paso

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Austin Community College

ACCD - Northwest Vista College

Sul Ross State University - Rio Grande College
El Paso Community College District

Texas Tech University

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin
Angelo State University

Odessa College

Texas State University

The University of Texas at El Paso

The University of Texas at San Antonio

Sam Houston State University

Count
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Percent
of Group
12.12%
7.58%
6.06%
6.06%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%

24.17%
8.33%
7.50%
5.00%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
3.33%
2.50%

18.28%
6.45%
5.38%
5.38%
4.84%
3.76%
3.76%
3.76%
3.23%
2.15%

Percent
of Cohort

1.04%
0.65%
0.52%
0.52%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

3.77%
1.30%
1.17%
0.78%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.52%
0.39%

4.42%
1.56%
1.30%
1.30%
1.17%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.78%
0.52%
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240102
260101
249999
420101
310505
430104
010901
110101
110701
240199

240102
260101
420101
130401
309999
513801
540101
230101
310505
430104

240102
260101
420101
249999
309999
310505
430104
540101
513801
130401

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System

2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports
SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 6-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Undeclared

Psychology, General

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Animal Sciences, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Computer Science

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities, Other

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Psychology, General

Educational Leadership and Administration, General
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

History, General

English Language and Literature, General
Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

General Studies

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Psychology, General

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Kinesiology and Exercise Science

Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

History, General

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Educational Leadership and Administration, General

Count
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o N

A DO OOV OO

Percent
of Group
9.09%
9.09%
7.58%
6.06%
4.55%
4.55%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%

18.33%
8.33%
6.67%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
3.33%
3.33%
3.33%

15.05%
8.60%
6.45%
4.30%
3.76%
3.76%
3.76%
3.76%
3.23%
2.69%

Percent
of Cohort

0.78%
0.78%
0.65%
0.52%
0.39%
0.39%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

2.86%
1.30%
1.04%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.52%
0.52%
0.52%

3.64%
2.08%
1.56%
1.04%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.78%
0.65%
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2401
2601
2499
3105
4201
1101
4301
0109
1107
3099

2401
2601
4201
3105
1304
3099
5138
5401
2301
4301

2401
2601
4201
3105
2499
3099
4301
5401
1304
5138

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
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SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Top 10 4-digit CIP Areas for Enroliment - Leavers

Title

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities
Biology, General

Undeclared

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Psychology, General

Computer and Information Sciences, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Animal Sciences

Computer Science

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Psychology, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Educational Administration and Supervision

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing
History

English Language and Literature, General

Criminal Justice and Corrections

Liberal Arts and Sciences, General Studies and Humanities

Biology, General

Psychology, General

Health and Physical Education/Fitness

Undeclared

Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Criminal Justice and Corrections

History

Educational Administration and Supervision

Registered Nursing, Nursing Administration, Nursing Research and Clinical Nursing

Count
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Percent
of Group
13.64%
9.09%
7.58%
6.06%
6.06%
4.55%
4.55%
3.03%
3.03%
3.03%

23.33%
8.33%
6.67%
5.00%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
4.17%
3.33%
3.33%

19.89%
8.60%
6.45%
5.38%
4.30%
3.76%
3.76%
3.76%
3.23%
3.23%

Percent
of Cohort

1.17%
0.78%
0.65%
0.52%
0.52%
0.39%
0.39%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

3.64%
1.30%
1.04%
0.78%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.65%
0.52%
0.52%

4.81%
2.08%
1.56%
1.30%
1.04%
0.91%
0.91%
0.91%
0.78%
0.78%

27 of 28



Major

010901
030201
110101
130101
130401
131001
131101
131205
150612
230101
240101
240102
249999
260101
270101
309999
310505
400601
420101
430104
430301
440401
500701
520201
540101

Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board
Automated Student and Adult Learner Follow-Up System
2017-2018 Exit Cohort Reports

SUL ROSS STATE UNIVERSITY

Outcomes by Major - Leavers

Cohort Working

Group Working and All

Subtotal Only Enrolled Working
Animal Sciences, General 44 21 7 28
Natural Resources Management and Policy 27 12 1 13
Computer and Information Sciences, General 24 13 2 15
Education, General 50 40 5 45
Educational Leadership and Administration, General 14 13 1 14
Special Education and Teaching, General 11 9 0 9
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guidance Services 18 14 0 14
Secondary Education and Teaching 8 7 0 7
Industrial Technology/Technician 11 8 1 9
English Language and Literature, General 19 12 4 16
Liberal Arts and Sciences/Liberal Studies 8 5 0 5
General Studies 75 19 20 39
Undeclared 30 14 4 18
Biology/Biological Sciences, General 56 23 16 39
Mathematics, General 11 6 2 8
Multi-/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other 24 13 5 18
Kinesiology and Exercise Science 85 46 9 55
Geology/Earth Science, General 11 5 1 6
Psychology, General 28 14 8 22
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 65 40 8 48
Homeland Security 17 8 1 9
Public Administration 7 3 1 4
Art/Art Studies, General 6 0 1 1
Business Administration and Management, General 67 33 10 43
History, General 25 14 7 21

Enrolled
Only
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All
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Mean

Quarterly
Earnings

4,567
5,727
4,794
15,203
14,594
12,900
11,392
11,848
5,953
7,263
8,793
4,674
13,029
5,671
3,778
6,372
6,079
12,434
4,097
6,606
11,446
21,187
8,868
7,442

Median
Quarterly
Earnings

3,113
3,600
3,769
15,064
14,300
13,825
11,898
13,290
5,727
6,569
8,541
2,839
12,974
3,834
3,200
5,560
5,157
12,772
4,585
4,764
8,523
15,708
6,495
7,758
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Employment
Rate

64%
48%
62%
90%
100%
82%
78%
88%
82%
84%
62%
52%
60%
70%
73%
75%
65%
55%
79%
74%
53%
57%
17%
64%
84%



